## **RASMUSON FOUNDATION IMAGES OF ARTWORK – USE AUTHORIZATION**

Artist Name:
Title of Artwork:
Description of Artwork:
Museum/Cultural Center

The above-described artwork (the "Work") was purchased through the Rasmuson Foundation Alaska Art Fund program. Rasmuson Foundation respects copyright ownership and therefore seeks permission from you, the undersigned, to create and use representative images of the Work ("Images") to promote the Artist and museums participating in the Rasmuson Foundation Alaska Art Fund program; to raise awareness of the Rasmuson Foundation's work and funds available for grants and otherwise to support and further the mission of the Rasmuson Foundation; and to highlight the depth of creative talent that originates and exists in Alaska.

Images may include, but are not limited to, print, digital, or any other media such as photos, videos, and audio files. Images may be featured in press releases, on the Foundation's website, in Foundation social media sites, or in Foundation publications. Rasmuson Foundation plans to supply artist attribution for all uses of the Images.

By signing below, you grant a nonexclusive, royalty-free license to Rasmuson Foundation and its successors and assigns, to create Images of the Work, in print, digital, and any other medium, during the full term of their copyrights for publicity, promotional and other purposes described in this Authorization. You understand and agree that Images may present modified or excerpted representations of the Work for formatting, nature of the medium, size, volume, or other technical constraints, and other purposes. You waive any right to inspect or approve any use of the Images. You also understand that Rasmuson Foundation is not obligated to promote or use the Images.

You hereby release and waive to Rasmuson Foundation, any and all claims, causes of action, injury, loss, damages, expenses and demands arising out of or in connection with the creation or use of the Images, including without limitation, rights of privacy and publicity, trademark, copyright and other intellectual property rights, defamation, libel and slander.

## Granting permission to use Images and agreeing to the terms and conditions of this Authorization is not a requirement for receiving a grant from Rasmuson Foundation. No renumerations will be provided for this authorization and use.

You understand that Rasmuson Foundation is conducting activities in express reliance upon the foregoing. You represent and warrant that you have the right to grant this Authorization, and that neither the Work not its use will infringe or violate any rights of third parties. You acknowledge that the benefit to you of the opportunity for promotion of the Work is good and sufficient consideration for this Authorization.

## CULTURAL ORGANIZATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND AGREEMENT:

Signature of Cultural Organization Representative

Date

Printed name of Cultural Organization Representative